The obtained dataset was already pre-processed 

in such a way that the variables were acceptable to 

be used in training the models. The dataset provided 

was already labeled i.e. classified into Fraudulent 

and Valid transaction. The total number of valid 

transactions was Two hundred and eighty-four 

thousand, three hundred and fifteen (284,315) and 

the total number of fraudulent transaction was Four 

hundred and ninety-two (492). Eighty percent 

(80%) of the transaction dataset, and twenty 

percentages (20%) was used in training and testing 

the models respectively. 

Feature Extraction  

In this work, the credit card features 

(information) that was used for training and